Lee Heppner 5880 NW St. Helens Rd Portland, OR 97210

PHMSA

Attention: Information Resources Manager 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE East building 2nd floor (PHP-10) Room E22-321 Washington, DC 20590

Dear Information Resources Manager:

I hope this finds you doing well. Per DOT Part 195.501, this communication is to notify PHMSA that a new task, 104.25 – Joining of Pipe/Tubing – Threaded Fittings and 104.26 – Joining of Pipe – Flange/Gasket Assembly, was added to Kinder Morgan's (OP ID 18092) Liquids covered task list due to increased focus on pipeline safety. This task is effective June 19, 2023.

This change will affect all Liquids pipelines operated by Kinder Morgan subject to the OQ program. These assets are present in all PHMSA regions and are as follows:

CalNev Pipeline Company

Camino Real Gathering Company, L.L.C.

Central Florida Pipeline Company

Copano Field Services/North Texas, L.L.C

Copano NGL Services (Markham), LLC

Copano NGL Services, LLC

Copano Processing LLC

Cypress Interstate Pipeline, LLC

Double Eagle Pipeline, LLC

Double H

Hiland Crude, LLC

Hiland Partners Holdings, LLC

Kinder Morgan CO2 Company, LLC

Kinder Morgan Crude and Condensate LLC

Kinder Morgan Liquids Terminals, LLC

Kinder Morgan Southeast Terminals

Kinder Morgan Texas Pipeline

Kinder Morgan Utopia, LLC

Kinder Morgan Utopia, Ltd. (Canada)

Kinder Morgan Wink Pipeline, LLC

Products (SE) Pipe Line Corporation

SFPP, LP

West Coast Terminal Pipeline

The Kinder Morgan's headquarters' address is 1001 Louisiana St., Houston, TX 77002. A copy of Kinder Morgan's OQ plan it is attached. Please contact me if there are any questions

Lee Heppner heppnerl@kindermorgan.com Office:503-220-1258

